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Forward-looking statements such as earnings forecasts and other projections contained in this release are 

based on information available at this time and assumptions that management believes to be reasonable, 

and do not constitute guarantees of future performance. Actual results may differ materially from those 

expectations due to various factors.

These presentation materials are available on our website in PDF format: 

www.kao.com/global/en/investor-relations/library/business-strategy-presentations/

http://www.kao.com/global/en/investor-relations/library/business-strategy-presentations/
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New Growth Strategy  Since 2018

⚫ Intensive Investment in the G11/R8 brands

⚫ Business structural 

reform

Brand 

consolidation

⚫ Establishment of a new cross-business 

organization

⚫ Reorganization of the marketing division

Merging beauty counseling companies 

for integrated operation

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023
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Kao estimate, based on Euromonitor’s market data updated in May 2023

Global cosmetics market forecast

Europe
North 

America

Central and 

South America

Other Asia China Japan Other

21%

19%

17%

13%

17%

5%

8%

Asia total 35%

2027

Low growth in 

Japan

Low growth in 

China

→ Large scale

53 trillion

yen

23%

22%

10%

12%

20%

6%
7%

Asia total 38%

2022

37 trillion

yen

17%

13%
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Global market forecast by category

Skin care Dermatological cosmetics

Fragrance Makeup Sun care
(*includes “self-tanning” and 

“after sun care” products)

42%

10%

21%

23%

4%

Skin care total 52%

2027

Dermatological 
cosmetics
is growing 53 trillion

yen
46%

8%

19%

23%

4%

Skin care total 54%

2022

37 trillion

yen

Kao estimate, based on Euromonitor data

21%

10%
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 Changes in distribution in Japan

 Uncertainty caused by geopolitical tensions
◎Growing awareness 
of genderless beauty

◎ Growth of the fragrance and sensitive skin care markets

◎ Growth of the Asian market

Challenges and opportunities
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Business division which No.1s are aggregated

The ideal state of the Cosmetics Business

Kao’s underlying strengths: fundamental technology, 
formulas, production technology, global locations

Persistency for value marketing and sustainable Monozukuri

M&A ⇒
Portfolio enhancementIncreased productivityStrengthening brands Globalization

Enter the top 10 for global sales of cosmetics by 2030

Invigorate the business division by expanding No.1 domains.

Aim to become the best beauty company in the world to work for.
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Establishment of 

foundation

Business 

expansion

Toward a full-scale global 

business

Steps toward globalization

2023–2025 2026–2027

⚫ Establishing the foundation for globalization

⚫ Full-scale expansion of global 1st Runners

⚫ Utilization of the foundation 

for 2nd Runners
⚫ Strategic investment expansion

⚫ Building resilient Japanese businesses

⚫ Evaluation of portfolio enhancement through M&A

Global Sharp Top strategy
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* Competitors [Countries of Sales] Companies’ and brands’ off icial w ebsite, Euromonitor

* Competitor brands [Source of Launch Countries] Competitors’ w ebsites, brand w ebsites, Euromonitor

Toward enhancement of overseas expansion
[Number of countries/regions where competing brands are expanding］

Numbers of regions where products are sold differ significantly between the brands

Global Player A Global Player B Global Player C Global Player D

47

35

60

82

70

80

27

53

23

13012

Brand A

Brand B Brand C

Brand D Brand F

Brand E Brand G

Brand H
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SILK

[Koishimaru Silk] SILK SKIN

Saho

[Routine]
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JP

EMEA

CN

Quality image/High value

Top share brand in the high price range

Rich & smart consumersCustomers

Adds the value of its unique brand equity 

“Live carefully and delicately”

Affluent Greater Chinese consumers in 

mainland China and ASEAN countries

Target

From Europe to Asia

Brand tuning

ASEAN
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China
Shanghai

Dominance strategy for China market

Global sales

2022

Global sales

2030

×3

Dominant model developed in the Shanghai area as a three-year plan

Entering the Huanan area next with the same model, to gradually expand to major cities in China

Physical stores

Department storesShopping 
malls

Golf/Yacht club High-end hotel spas
Treatment/amenities

Investors’
communities

Luxury 

touchpoints

Shanghai

flagship

store



British Style / Unique & Original Fragrance Luxury x ESG
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JP

EMEA

ASIA

British luxury/unique and original fragrance

Those who admire the image of sophisticated 

Britishness

Consumers wanting hotel-like lifestyles

Those who value things with a history those 

wanting curated lifestyles

Brand value

Customer

Target image

EMEA to Asia

18
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Launch “MOLTON BROWN Village” in areas with strong potential in 

Asia’s growing prestige fragrance market

“MOLTON BROWN Village”

Asian expansion plan

Flagship

stores

High-end hotel 

amenity E-commerce

(Example: High-end 

shopping malls 

unique to Asia)

(Already ongoing in Asia)

Global sales

2022

Global sales

2030

×1.5

Physical stores in Asia, now and planned

Hong Kong/Macau
2024

Indonesia
2024

Malaysia
2023

Thailand
2024

Singapore
2024



20

Executive Officer, President, Cosmetics European 
and American Cosmetics Business, Kao Corporation Mark Johnson

SENSAI and MOLTON BROWN: EMEA strategy

September 26, 2023
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Attitude of staying close 
to consumers who have 
dry, sensitive skin
concerns

Category expansion 
based on the brand 
purpose

Ceramide research 

(has won many 

awards)

Solid evidence
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From Japan to Asia and Europe

EMEA

Global sales

2022

Global sales

2030

×1.5
Expand the solution (ceramide care) developed in Japan for dry and sensitive skin in 

order to solve global skin concerns, which are found in places having different 

environments and skin textures

＊Intage SRI & cosmetic market for sensitive skin, January-December 2022, market share by price and series

Brand strengths

JP

• Ceramide research

• Research on dry and sensitive 

skin

• No.1 derma brand in Japan

CN

ASEAN

23
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Becoming a true global player by fostering 1st

Runners Brands

1st
Runner Brands

Global Player
Early structural enhancement by amassing 

expertise and knowledge

Global human capital

Global organization

Global infrastructure
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Brand Portfolio: Brand priority order toward 
globalization

R8G11

1stRUNNER Strategic investment brand
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◼Purpose branding

◼Capturing of the needs 

of Chinese people

◼Entry into mainland 

China

◼Flagship store strategy

◼Expansion of the 

"KANEBO" category

◼OMO* promotion
(*Online Merges with Offline)

Asia Japan

Becoming a brand that 

offers hope in Asia

Expand the successful purpose branding 

in Japan to all other countries in Asia
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◼Travelers experiencing 

KATE

◼Ranked No. 1 in major 

makeup categories

◼Category expansion

◼Metaverse (UX)

Japan

◼EC Expansion

◼Utilization of 

cross-border e-

commerce
*Cross-border e-commerce 

transactions

Asia

Becoming a leading brand in 

Asia by creating Tokyo-

originated, purpose-driven 

user experience

Make young Asian people its fans
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Sales targets

* The bar graph indicates the size of net sales, while the percentages indicate the composition ratio.

R8

Other

G11

70%

26%

72%

23%

67%62%55%
50%

45%

69% 71%

27%
22%

24%
26%

26%

21%
22%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2025 2027

300 billion yen




